

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:	12-0	0589	Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	7/10	/2012		Final action:	7/10/2012	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Ynez Valley Airport AIP 12 Project No. 8734, Third District, as follows:					
	a) Approve the plans and specifications for the Taxiway and Pedestrian Access project, Airport Capital Improvement Program NPIAS 06-0243-12, Grant 12, at the Santa Ynez Valley Airport, with an estimated construction cost in the amount of \$629,700.00;					
	b) Approve a Categorical Exemption pursuant to the County's California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines for alterations and improvements associated with the Airport Capital Improvement Program NPIAS 06-0243-12 at the Santa Ynez Valley Airport; and					
	c) Authorize the Director of General Services to advertise for construction bids for Grant 12 Airport Capital Improvement Program NPIAS 06-0243-12 at the Santa Ynez Valley Airport.					
Sponsors:	GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Notice of Exemption					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Ac	ion	Result
7/10/2012	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISO	DRS Ac	ed on as follows:	Pass